

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3120 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shubhashis Rasik Soren, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. Mohan Kumar Dubey, AC to AG
For the Respondent No. 3 : Mr. A.K. Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Atul Rai, Advocate
For the Respondent No. 4 : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Shivam Singh, Advocate
Ms. Madhu Priya, Advocate

04/15.06.2022 It has been reported by the office that the service report of notice issued to the respondent no. 5 through registered cover with A/D has not been received.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the description of the respondent no. 5 is permitted to be changed as "National Medical Commission".

Let necessary correction in the cause title of the writ petition be made by the learned counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.

The petitioner is also permitted to serve notice to the respondent no. 5 through electronic mode.

An affidavit to that effect must be filed on behalf of the petitioner before the next date.

Put up this case under the same heading after two weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish